



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT NAME: (S-2518) EDIBLE SPRAY BLUE CM

ITEM NUMBER: 3612

INGREDIENTS: ALCOHOL, PROPELLANTS (ISOBUTANE AND PROPANE), GLYCERINE, FD&C BLUE 1 (E133), VANILLIN, FD&C RED 3 (E127)

APPEARANCE: BLUE LIQUID, COMPARES TO CONTROL

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

APPROXIMATE DYE RANGE	0.80 – 1.00%
SPECIFIC GRAVITY	0.85 +/- 0.10
pH @ 25 °C	N/A

STORAGE: STORE IN A TIGHTLY CLOSED CONTAINER IN A COOL PLACE. AVOID EXPOSURE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT OR HEAT.

SHELF LIFE: 18 MONTHS IN COOL STORAGE.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

ALL INGREDIENTS USED IN THIS COLOR ARE EITHER GRAS (GENERALLY RECOGNIZED AS SAFE) OR APPROVED FOR USE UNDER THE FEDERAL FOOD DRUG AND COSMETIC ACT OF 1938 AS AMENDED.

10/20/17



ALLERGEN STATEMENT

<i>ALLERGENS</i>	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS PROCESSED ON LINES	PRESENT IN THE MANUFACTURING PLANT
Peanuts or Peanut Products	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts (walnuts, hazelnuts, pecans, cashews, almonds)	NO	NO	NO
Egg or Egg Derivative	NO (MERINGUE POWDER ONLY)	NO (MERINGUE POWDER ONLY)	YES (Egg Albumen)
Soybeans or Soybean Products	NO	YES	YES
Wheat or Wheat Products	NO	NO	NO
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish	NO	NO	NO
Milk or Milk Products	NO	NO	NO
Seeds or Seed Derivatives (cotton, poppy, sesame, sunflower)	NO	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO	NO
Legumes	NO	NO	NO
<i>FOOD SENSITIVITIES</i>			
FD&C Yellow No. 5	YES	YES	YES